PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
PDZ4.7B ~ PDZ36B
FEATURES
• Planar Die construction
• 400mW Power Dissipation
• Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS
MECHANICAL  DATA

1.60~1.80
2.30~2.70
1.15~1.350.25~0.40
0.08~0.15 0.20~0.40
0.80~1.00
0.00~0.10
PAGE  .  22018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
PDZ4.7B ~ PDZ36B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @25 C
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance Max Reverse
Leakage Current Marking
CodeV Z @  I ZT ZZT @  I ZT ZZK @  I  ZK I R @  VR
Nom.V Min. V Max. V  mA  mA A V
400 mWatts  Zener Diodes
PDZ4.7B 4.7 4.55 4.75 90 5 600 1 0.75 1.5 Z7
PDZ5.1B 5.1 4.96 5.2 60 5 800 0.5 0.75 1.5 Z8
PDZ5.6B 5.6 5.50 5.71 50 5 400 0.5 0.50 3.0 Z9
PDZ6.2B 6.2 6.06 6.33 50 5 80 0.5 0.50 3.0 ZA
PDZ6.8B 6.8 6.65 6.93 40 5 60 0.5 0.50 3.5 ZB
PDZ7.5B 7.5 7.28 7.60 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 4.0 ZC
PDZ8.2B 8.2 8.02 8.36 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 5.0 ZD
PDZ9.1B 9.1 8.85 9.23 10 5 60 0.5 0.50 6.0 ZE
PDZ10B 10 9.77 10.21 10 5 60 0.5 0.10 7.0 ZF
PDZ11B 11 10.78 11.22 10 5 60 0.5 0.10 8.0 ZG
PDZ12B 12 11.74 12.24 10 5 80 0.5 0.10 9.0 ZH
PDZ13B 13 12.91 13.49 10 5 80 0.5 0.10 10.0 ZJ
PDZ15B 15 14.34 14.98 15 5 80 0.5 0.05 11.0 ZK
PDZ16B 16 15.85 16.51 20 5 80 0.5 0.05 12.0 ZL
PDZ18B 18 17.56 18.35 20 5 80 0.5 0.05 13.0 ZM
PDZ20B 20 19.52 20.39 20 5 100 0.5 0.05 15.0 ZN
PDZ22B 22 21.54 22.47 25 5 100 0.5 0.05 17.0 ZP
PDZ24B 24 23.72 24.78 30 5 120 0.5 0.05 19.0 ZQ
PDZ27B 27 26.19 27.53 40 5 150 0.5 0.05 21.0 ZR
PDZ30B 30 29.19 30.69 40 5 200 0.5 0.05 23.0 ZS
PDZ33B 33 32.15 33.79 40 5 250 0.5 0.05 25.0 ZT
PDZ36B 36 35.07 36.87 60 5 300 0.5 0.05 27.0 ZU
PAGE  .  3
PDZ4.7B ~ PDZ36B
2018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES